
North Caddo / Bossier

BOSSIER CITY

480

167

167

165

165

10

10

107

452

11 96

2

20

1

1

1

1

49

49

71

71

71

6

84

84

84

2

MONROE

LAKE CHARLES

LAFAYETTE

BATON ROUGE

SHREVEPORT

Port of Caddo-Bossier

Central Louisiana Regional Port
ALEXANDRIA

PINEVILLE

MARKSVILLE

Natchitoches Parish  Port

Joe D.
Waggonner, Jr.
Lock & Dam #5

Red River Parish Port
Russell B. Long Lock   & Dam #4

John H. Overton
       Lock & Dam #2

Lindy C. Boggs
       Lock & Dam #1

     Lock & Dam #3

Teague Parkway

Coushatta
Red Oak Lake

St. Maurice

Fort Randolph Historic Site

Alexandria Levee Park

Fort Buhlow

Ben Routh

Brouillette

Stoner Avenue

Bishop Point

Grand Ecore

Natchitoches

Red Bayou
Boyce

Colfax

Shreveport Visitors Center

Montgomery

Avoyelles Parish Port

Old River
Lock & Dam

 

R E D  R I V E R  W A T E R W A Y
2024 ECONOMIC IMPACT

Every $1 of collected
Property tax generates:

• More than $54 in new spending!
• More than $88 in new business sales!

• More than $23 in new  
household earnings!

The RRWC, the parishes, and the communities it works with on a daily 
basis see the reality of this success with new industry moving into
the ports, jobs being created, and the growth in recreational usage.

The Red River
Waterway Commission
(RRWC) oversees the
operations of the Red River
as it flows through seven
Louisiana parishes. Since
its inception in 1968, the
RRWC has proven itself to be
unique in its determination
to build and maintain
a significant economic
engine for Northwest and
Central Louisiana as well
as a beautiful, navigable
waterway for commercial  
and recreational use.
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By making the Red River 
navigable, new industries 
have been attracted to the 
region. In most cases, the 
newly attracted industries use 
the river to ship inbound or 
outbound cargo. Others do not 
directly use the river but still 
benefit from water-compelled 
rates (i.e., they use the option 
of barge transportation to get 
more favorable rates from other 
transportation entities like rail 
and trucking).

Red River Waterway Commission
5941 Highway 1 Bypass
Natchitoches, Louisiana 71458
PHONE: 1-800-874-9431
FAX: 318-352-8156
WEBSITE: www.redriverwaterway.com

DID YOU KNOW?
7.482 jobs is greater than the total 

employment in Richland Parish, 
12,888 jobs is greater than the total 

employment in Webster Parish.

A 2024 Economic Update statistically, empirically, 
and professionally confirms the positive impacts from the Red 
River. The RRWC, working together with ports and communities 
along the Red River, has brought over 16.6 billion dollars to the 
7 parish region it serves. Outstanding as that dollar amount 
is, when adjusted for inflation and put into “2024 dollars,”  the 
figure jumps to almost $24.6 billion.

New Spending

New Business Sales

New Household Earnings

Jobs in 2024

New Local Govt. Taxes

Property Taxes Collected

$16.6 billion

$27.2 billion

$7.1 billion

7,482

$381.5 million

$310 million

$36.9 billion

$57.2 billion

$13.2 billion

12,888

$710.4 million

$310 million

IMPACT/BENEFITS BASIC PROJECT WITH GAMING

R E D  R I V E R  W A T E R W A Y
2024 ECONOMIC IMPACT

Construction

Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade

Wholesale
Trade

Transportation
Warehousing

Utilities

In conjunction with the
efforts of the ports and
local communities, the
Red River Waterway
Commission has most
benefited the construction
sector, manufacturing
and wholesale trade,
retail, transportation/
warehousing and
utilities industries.

RED RIVER WATERWAY COMMISSIONERS:

DID YOU KNOW? 
In 2024 alone, extra spending along the Red River Waterway  

(apart from casinos) was over $1.3 billion.
Failure to keep the RRW navigable would cause a drastic decline in the 

extraordinary benefits shown in this Table.

CHAIR - Terrence Donahue
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - Colin S. Brown

COMMISSIONERS:
Jacques M. Goudeau - Avoyelles Parish
(Currently Vacant) - Bossier Parish
Ronald F. Lattier - Caddo Parish
Kenneth A. Richardson - Grant Parish 
A. Paul Fleming - Natchitoches Parish
David L. Crutchfield II - Rapides Parish
Michael Simpson - Red River Parish

Charles R. Greer - At Large
James F. Maxey - At Large
Michael P. Deville - At Large
Versa O. Clark  - At Large

1 9 6 9 - 2 0 2 4


